
POST-ELECTION MEETING 

12 APRIL 2024 

COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR 2024 

93/1/2 | #7390776 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. That Council adopts the following schedule for Ordinary Meetings for 2024.

April 2024 
Post-Election Meeting Friday, 12 April 2024 (9:00 am) 

May 2024 
Wednesday, 1 May 2024 (9:00 am) 
Wednesday, 22 May 2024 (9:00 am) 

June 2024  
Wednesday, 5 June 2024 (9:00 am) 
Wednesday, 19 June 2024 (9:00 am) 

July 2024 
Wednesday, 10 July 2024 (9:00 am) 
Wednesday, 24 July 2024 (9:00 am) 

August 2024 
Wednesday, 14 August 2024 (9:00 am) 
Wednesday, 28 August 2024 (9:00 am) 

September 2024 
Wednesday, 11 September 2024 (9.00 am) 

October 2024 
Wednesday, 2 October 2024 (9:00 am) 
Wednesday, 16 October 2024 (9:00 am) 

November 2024 
Wednesday, 6 November 2024 (9.00 am)  
Wednesday, 20 November 2024 (9.00 am) 

December 2024 
Wednesday, 11 December 2024 (9:00 am) 

2. The public be notified accordingly of the new meeting dates and venues.

INTERESTED PARTIES: 

Nil
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 

This report is to recommend a schedule of Council Ordinary Meetings for 2024. 

CONSIDERATIONS: 

Statutory: 

In accordance with Section 257 of the Local Government Regulations 2012 Council must 
meet at least once in each month and each year publish a notice of the days and times 
of such meetings.  

Mica Martin  
Chief Executive Officer 

5

Agenda - Post Election Meeting - 12 April 2024 - #7397610




